

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

JOSEPH F. WILSON,

Complainant,

v.

PEOPLES WATER COMPANY,
a corporation,

Defendant.

Case No. 736.

ORIGINAL

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

JOSEPH F. WILSON having, in the complaint in this proceeding, asked the Commission to require Peoples Water Company to install, at its own expense, a service connection and meter to supply premises of complainant in Alameda county, California, and Peoples Water Company having entirely satisfied the complaint, with the result that it is not necessary that this matter proceed to a hearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the complaint be and the same is hereby dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 11th day of January, 1915.

Max Thelen

Alfred J. Ford

Edwin C. Edgerton

Commissioners.